

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6307 OF 2025

Maharashtra Rajya Suraksha Rakshak AndPETITIONER

General Kamgar Union And Anr

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Industries Energy AndRESPONDENT

Labour Department Thr. Its Secretary And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15569 OF 2025

Maharashtra Suraksha Rakshak Aghadi And Ors..PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Industries Energy AndRESPONDENT

Labour Dept. And Ors

Adv. Avinash Belge for Petitioner.

Adv. Pallavi Divekar a/w Adv. Sandeep Wankhede i/b Direkar
& Co. for R. No. 5

Adv. P. P. Kakade, Addl.GP a/w Adv. Pooja Patil, AGP for
State/Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/04/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)